## NOTICE OF ORDER ADOPTING THE TWIN PLATTE NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PLAN AND ASSOCIATED SURFACE WATER CONTROLS

In accordance with *Neb. Rev. Stat.* § 46-744, notice is hereby given that the Department of Natural Resources (Department), on January 14, 2013, issued an order adopting the modified Integrated Mangement Plan (IMP), and continuation of associated surface water controls, jointly developed by the Department and the Twin Platte Natural Resources District (District). The Order will be effective on February 7, 2013.

The Department and the District amended the August 13, 2009, IMP to incorporate language pursuant to *Neb. Rev. Stat.* §§ 2-3225 and 2-3226. No additional modifications to the IMP were sought. The following surface water controls, unmodified from the previous IMP, will remain effective: moratorium on new surface water appropriations in the portion of the District within the Platte River Basin, rules and regulations governing transfers of surface water appropriations, administration and monitoring of surface water appropriations, and other restrictions as authorized by statute.

The full text of the IMP is available on the Department's website: http://dnr.ne.gov/IWM/NRD/TwinPlatte/TwinPlatteNRD.html, or by submitting a request to the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources, 301 Centennial Mall South, PO Box 94676, Lincoln, NE 68509-4676, (402) 471-2363, or the Twin Platte Natural Resources District, 111 South Dewey Street, PO Box 1347, North Platte, NE 69101-1347, (308) 535-8080.